
Part 26 Rulemaking Public Meeting

September 21, 2005 8:30 am - 5:30 pm, Ramada Inn, Rockville MD and
September 22, 2005 8:30 am - 12:00 pm, One White flint North, NRC

Name Representing Address Phone Email

Lee Banic NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-2771 mjb@nrc.gov

Joseph Bauer Exelon 4300 Winfield Rd
Warrenville, IL

630-657-2801 joseph.bauer@exeloncorp.com

Roy Beger Dominion 5000 Dominion Blvd
Glen Allen, VA 23060

804-273-2398 roy_beger@dom.com

David Bonthron FPL Energy PO Box 14000
Juno Beach, FL  33408

561-694-3355 david_bonthron@fpl.com

Michael Brees FENOC 10 Center Road
Perry, OH 44081

440-280-6151
330-315-5285

mwbrees@firstenergycorp.com

April Brockson Southern Nuclear 40 Inverness Center Pkwy
Birmingham, AL 35242

205-992-5270 Anbrocks@southernco.com

Ron Casey Entergy 1340 Echelon Parkway
Jackson, MS 39213

601-368-5820

Randy Cleveland Nuclear Mgt Co 700 First Street
Hudson, WI 54016

715-377-3402 randall.cleveland@nmcco.com

Stephanie Coffin NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-2757 smc1@nrc.gov

John Collier ICF Consulting 9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031

703-934-3603 johncollier@icfconsulting.com



Name Representing Address Phone Email

Jim Davis NEI 1776 I Street, NW 
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006

202-739-8105 jwd@nei.org

Craig Dean ICF 9300 Lee Highway
Fairfax, VA 22031

703-934-3262 Cdean@icfconsulting.com

Peter Defilippi Westinghouse PO Box 158
Madison, PA 15663

724-722-5721 defilipj@westinghouse.com

David Desaulniers NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-1043 drd@nrc.gov

David Diec NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-2834 dtd@nrc.gov

Nick Dipietro First Energy 76 S. Main Street
Akron, OH 44308

330-384-4770 dipietron@firstenergycorp.com

Darrel Drobnich National Sleep
Foundation

1522 K Street, NW 
Suite 500
Washington, DC 20005

202-347-3471 ddrobnich@sleepfoundation.org

John Fee SCE PO Box 128
San Clemente, CA 92672

949-368-9432 Feejf@songs.sce.com

James Fisicaro Duke Energy 526 S. Church Street
Charlotte, NC 28202 

704-382-1578 jjfisica@duke-energy.com

Richard Fitzsimmons DTE ENERGY 6400 N. Dixie 
Newport, MI 48166

734-586-1092 fitzsimmonsr@dteenergy.com

Peter Fowler Duke Energy 526 S. Church Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

704-382-6188 prfowler@duke-energy.com



Name Representing Address Phone Email

Sandra Francis Duke Power 522 S. Church Street
Charlotte, NC 28106

704-875-5116 smfrancis@dukeenergy.com

Lane Hay Bechtel 5275 Westview Drive
Frederick, MD 21703

301-228-6312 hlhay@bechtel.com

Tammy Henderson Constellation - Ginna 1503 Lake Rd 
Bldg GGCE
Ontario, NY 14519

585-771-5285 huffert@constellation.com

Mel Hess FENOC 5501 North State Route 2
Oak Harbor, OH 43449

419-321-7157 mshess@firstenergycorp.com

Tom Houghton NEI 1776 I street, NW
Washington, DC 20006

202-739-8107 tch@nei.org

Rebecca Karas NRC 115533 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

301-415-3711 rlk@nrc.gov

Robert Kelm NEI 7939 Milford Drive
Sylvania, OH 43560

419-824-2111 robertkelm@aol.com

Terry Knuttel TVA 101 Market St
Chattanooga, TN

423-751-6673 etknuettel@tva.gov

David Lochbaum UCS 1702 H street, NW
Suite 600
Washington, DC 20006

202-223-6123 dlochbaum@ucsusa.org

Terry Matlosz SCE & G VC Summer Nuclear
Station
P.O. Box 88
Jenkinsville, SC 29065

803-345-4433 Tmatlosz@scana.com



Brian McCabe Progress Energy 201 Cakebread Ct
Cary, NC 27519

919-546-4579
919-467-5113

brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com

Name Representing Address Phone Email

Timothy McCune NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-6474 tsm5@nrc.gov

Eileen McKenna NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-2189 emm@nrc.gov

Dana Millar Entergy 1340 ECHELON PKWY
JACKSON MS 39213

601-368-5445 dmillar@entergy.com

Christine Muchanic ITTA 1330 Connecticut Ave,
NW
Suite 210
Washington, DC 20036

202-828-2614 x615 cmuchanic@itta.com

John Nielsen INPO 700 Galleria Pkwy
Suit 100
Atlanta, GA 30339

770-644-8808 nielsenja@inpo.org

Todd Newkirk IBEW 900 7th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

202-728-6064 todd@ibew.org

Vicki Pancurak Westinghouse Interstate 70, Madison
Exit 54
Madison, PA 15663 

724-722-5718 pancurvr@westinghouse.com

Julius Persensky NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-6759 jjp2@nrc.gov

Brian Richter NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-1978 bjr@nrc.gov



Ronald Rose First Energy 395 Ghent Rd 
Akron, OH 44333

330-315-7314 Rvrose@firstenergycorp.com

John Rycyna NEI 1776 I Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006

202-739-8127 jcn@nei.org

Name Representing Address Phone Email

Eric Skarpal NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-5361 exs1@nrc.gov

Diana B Sorfleet Exelon 4300 Winfield Rd
Warrenville, IL

630-657-4201 diana.sorfleet@exeloncorp.com

Rebecca Stanfield TVA 1101 Market Street
(EB 10B-C)
Chattanooga, TN  37402

423-751-8822 rastanfield@tva.gov

Susan Techan Exelon 4300 Winfield Rd
Warrenville, IL

630-657-2904 susan.techan@exeloncorp.com

Getchew Tesfaye Constellation Energy 750 East Pratt Street
Baltimore, MD 21202

410-495-3736 getachew.tesfaye@constellatio
n.com

David Trimble NRC 11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, Maryland 20852

301-415-2942 dct@nrc.gov

Mark Wetterhahn Winston & Strawn 1700 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006

202-282-5703 mweher@winston.com

Glenn Wilson Dominion 5000 Dominion Blvd
Glen Allen, VA 23060

804-273-2805 glenn_wilson@dom.com

David Ziebell EPRI 1300 W. Wt Harris Blvd
Charlotte, NC 20862

704-547-6107 dziebel@Epri.com




